SANTA OPEN HOUSE ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS!

WHEN: Friday December 14", 2018 @ 6:30pm The Springvale Township Fire Department is

accepting applications for membership. Please
contact Fire Chief Bob Stark for details. Cell
number: {231) 881-2010

WHERE: Springvale Township Fire Hall

Don’t Forget your Camera — Pictures with Santa + TOYS & CANDY!!

Board Meetings are held the 2™ Tuesday of each month and the Planning Committee meets each 4" Monday of
every month at the Springvale Town Hall.

We have 2 cemeteries in Springvale Township; Curtiss Cemetery off of Ellsworth Road and Joy Cemetery off of
Maxwell Road. For any additional information regarding pricing and general rules please call the Town Hall at 347-

3077 or the Sexton, Delbert Dunshee 231-487-0432.

Blight issues can be directed to our OEO officer, Becky Fettig. She can be reached by email
springvaleoeo@gmail.com or call 231-548-5344.

The Township Hall is available fo residents for a fee of $50 and a deposit of $50 will also be required and returned
after hall inspection. To reserve your date, please call 347-3077. You may visit the web site to download and fill out
the agreement forms. Qur Website: www.apps2. emmetcounty.org/twp/Saringvale/index htm

Springvale Township Hall Directory

TREASURER: Tuesdays 9 A.M. — 12 P.M. ASSESSOR Wednesdays 6 P.M. -9 P.M.

ADDRESS: 8198 E. Mitchell Rd., Petoskey, M1 49770

PHONE: 231-347-3077

SUPERVISOR: Tom Whipp
CLERK: Patricia McCune

DEPUTY CLERK: Elaine Whipp
TREASURER: Dawn DeRue
DEPUTY TREASURER: Marcia Hoch
TRUSTEE: Becky Fettig

TRUSTEE: Marilyn Harris
ASSESSOR: Emily Selph
CO-ASSESSOR: Anna Wasylewski
ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT:
SEXTON: Delbert Dunshee
PLANNING & ZONING: Jim Scott

FIRE CHIEF: Robert Stark

springvalesupervisor@gmail.com
springvaleclerk@gmail.com
springvaledepclerk@gmail.com
springvaletreasurer@gmail.com
springvaledeptreasurer@gmail.com
springvaleceo@gmail.com
meharris10173@gmail.com

springvaleassessor@gmail.com

springvaleoeo@gmail.com

FAX: 231-347-3998

231-348-7087 or 231- 838-0183
231-347-0526
231-347-7087
231-347-5602
231-347-3077
231-548-5344
231-348-5826

231-487-2456

231-548-5344
231-487-0432
231-838-8248

231-881-2010




