SANTA OPEN HOUSE

WHEN: Friday December 14th, 2018 @ 6:30pm

WHERE: Springvale Township Fire Hall

Don't Forget your Camera - Pictures with Santa + TOYS & CANDY!!

ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS!

The Springvale Township Fire Department is accepting applications for membership. Please contact Fire Chief Bob Stark for details. Cell

number: (231) 881-2010

Board Meetings are held the 2nd Tuesday of each month and the **Planning Committee** meets each 4th Monday of every month at the Springvale Town Hall.

We have 2 cemeteries in Springvale Township; <u>Curtiss Cemetery</u> off of Ellsworth Road and <u>Joy Cemetery</u> off of Maxwell Road. For any additional information regarding pricing and general rules please call the Town Hall at 347-3077 or the Sexton, Delbert Dunshee 231-487-0432.

Blight issues can be directed to our OEO officer, Becky Fettig. She can be reached by email springvaleoeo@gmail.com or call 231-548-5344.

The **Township Hall is available** to residents for a fee of \$50 and a deposit of \$50 will also be required and returned after hall inspection. To reserve your date, please call **347-3077**. You may visit the web site to download and fill out the agreement forms. Our Website: www.apps2.emmetcounty.org/twp/Springvale/index.htm

Springvale Township Hall Directory

TREASURER: Tuesdays 9 A.M. - 12 P.M. ASSESSOR Wednesdays 6 P.M. - 9 P.M.

ADDRESS: 8198 E. Mitchell Rd., Petoskey, MI 49770

PHONE: 231-347-3077

FAX: 231-347-3998

SUPERVISOR: Tom Whipp	springvalesupervisor@gmail.com	231-348-7087 or 231-838-0183
CLERK: Patricia McCune	springvaleclerk@gmail.com	231-347-0526
DEPUTY CLERK: Elaine Whipp	springvaledepclerk@gmail.com	231-347-7087
TREASURER: Dawn DeRue	springvaletreasurer@gmail.com	231-347-5602
DEPUTY TREASURER: Marcia Hoch	springvaledeptreasurer@gmail.com	231-347-3077
TRUSTEE: Becky Fettig	springvaleoeo@gmail.com	231-548-5344
TRUSTEE: Marilyn Harris	meharris10173@gmail.com	231-348-5826
ASSESSOR: Emily Selph	springvaleassessor@gmail.com	231-487-2456
CO-ASSESSOR: Anna Wasylewski		
ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT:	springvaleoeo@gmail.com	231-548-5344
SEXTON: Delbert Dunshee		231-487-0432
PLANNING & ZONING: Jim Scott		231-838-8248
FIRE CHIEF: Robert Stark		231-881-2010